# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 11/163629					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA							
Name		Execution Date		]				
Neil E. Robb		2005-10-04		]				
Rick L. Boyer		2005-10-04		]				
Gary E. Hart		2005	05-10-04					
RECEIVING PARTY DA				]		Destal		
Name	Street Address		Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code		
BorgWarner Inc.	3850 Hamlin Road			Auburn Hills	MICHIGAN	48326- 2872		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA FAX NUMBER: 2482239522 <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 053834								
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:			Vincent C. Ilagan					
DATE SIGNED:			2005-10-25					
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment1.tif source=Assignment2.tif source=Assignment3.tif								

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Gary E. Hart of Indianapolls, Indiana, Rick L. Boyer of Marshall, Michigan, and Neil E. Robb of Jackson, Michigan hereafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

#### MAGNETORHEOLOGICAL FAN COUPLING

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, and

WHEREAS, BorgWarner Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, herein referred to as Assignee and having a place of business at 3850 Hamlin Road, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326-2872 Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. We, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the sald invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and to the same, for his sole use and for the use of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Mil & floth

Neil E. Robb

State of \_\_\_\_\_ ) ss County of \_\_\_\_\_)

Before me personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Neil E. Robb) and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Notary Public

\_\_\_\_\_County State of Michigan My Commission expires:\_\_\_\_\_

> PATENT REEL: 016682 FRAME: 0990

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Gary E. Hart of Indianapolis, Indiana, Rick L. Boyer of Marshall, Michigan, and Neil E. Robb of Jackson, Michigan hereafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in:

#### MAGNETORHEOLOGICAL FAN COUPLING

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_, Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_\_, and

WHEREAS, BorgWarner Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, herein referred to as Assignee and having a place of business at 3850 Hamlin Road, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326-2872 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and for the use of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

State of \_\_\_\_\_)
() ss
(County of \_\_\_\_\_)

Before me personally appeared	(Rick L	. Boyer), and acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed	I this $\underline{AR}$ day of $\underline{O}$	ctober, 2005.

Notary Public

State of Michigan My Commission expires:\_\_\_\_\_

County

PATENT REEL: 016682 FRAME: 0991

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Gary E. Hart of Indianapolis, Indiana, Rick L. Boyer of Marshall, Michigan, and Neil E. Robb of Jackson. Michigan hereafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

#### MAGNETORHEOLOGICAL FAN COUPLING

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, Application Serial No.

\_\_\_\_\_ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, and

WHEREAS, BorgWarner Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, herein referred to as Assignee and having a place of business at 3850 Hamlin Road, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326-2872 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and for the use of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Gary E. Hart

State of \_\_\_\_\_) ) ss County of \_\_\_\_\_

Before me personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (Gary E. Hart) and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_4th\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Notary Public

\_\_\_\_ County State of Michigan

My Commission expires:\_\_\_\_\_